Ultra Wide 4:1 Input Range
3000 VDC Isolation
No Minimum Load Required
Efficiency up to 90%
Adjustable Output Voltage
Remote On/Off Control (CTRL)
Extended Operating Temperature Range -40 ~ 100°C max.
Continuous Short Circuit Protection

CB
2
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
M7W - 24 12 S 15
WattSeries Name
Output Type
S
D
- Single output
- Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3
05
12
15
- 3.3V
- 5V
- 12V
- 15V
Input Voltage Range
24
48
- 9 ~ 36V
- 18 ~ 75V
M7W - 15W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
MODEL SELECTION GUIDEMODEL SELECTION GUIDEMODEL SELECTION GUIDE
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : sales@motien.com.tw
NOTE
1.  One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
2. Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
3. Tested by normal Vin and 25% load step change ( 75%-50%-25% of Io ).
4.  Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12 H and a source capacitor Cin(47 F, ESR<1.0Ω at 100KHz).
5. The remote on/off control pin is referenced to -Vin(pin2).
6.  Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.
It is not allowed for continuous operating.
7.  "Nature Convection" is usually about 30-65 LFM but is not equal to still air (0 LFM).
8. An external filter is required if the module has to meet IEC61000-4-4,IEC61000-4-5.
The M7W-24XXXX15 recommended an aluminum electrolytic capacitor ( Nippon chemi-con KY series, 330 F/100V) and
a TVS (SMDJ58A,58V,3000Watt peak pulse power) to connect in parallel.
The M7W-48XXXX15 recommended an aluminum electrolytic capacitor ( Nippon chemi-con KY series, 330 F/100V) and
A TVS (SMDJ120A,120V,3000Watt peak pulse power) to connect in parallel.
Which application refer to the EFT/Surge Filter of design & feature configuration.
μ μ
μ
μ\
INPUT OUTPUT EFFICIENCY Capacitor
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load @FL Load @FL
(Vdc) (mA, max.) (mA, typ.) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) (%, typ.) (μF, max.)
M7W-243R3S15 9-36 10 509.25 3.3 0 3000 82 3300
M7W-2405S15 9-36 10 748.5 5 0 3000 85 3300
M7W-2412S15 9-36 10 735.3 12 0 1250 88 680
M7W-2415S15 9-36 10 718.4 15 0 1000 89 470
M7W-2405D15 9-36 10 753.01 ±5 0 ±1500 85 ±2200
M7W-2412D15 9-36 10 722.54 ±12 0 ±625 88 ±470
M7W-2415D15 9-36 15 714.86 ±15 0 ±500 89 ±330
M7W-483R3S15 18-75 10 254.63 3.3 0 3000 82 3300
M7W-4805S15 18-75 10 376.51 5 0 3000 85 3300
M7W-4812S15 18-75 10 367.64 12 0 1250 87 680
M7W-4815S15 18-75 10 363.37 15 0 1000 88 470
M7W-4805D15 18-75 8 372.02 ±5 0 ±1500 88 ±2200
M7W-4812D15 18-75 8 359.19 ±12 0 ±625 90 ±470
M7W-4815D15 18-75 10 363.37 ±15 0 ±500 88 ±330
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current
Heat-sink(optional)
- Withoutblank Heat-sink